

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4448/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2008 in SA No.
70/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHU GOUNDER (D) THR.LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(Indu Satija)
Court Master