

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18347/2009

KANDASAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHU GOUNDER (D) THR.LRS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumaran,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Trace out the file.

List the matter with file on 17.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar