

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2754/2010

KANDASAMY(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUTHU GOUNDER (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. P.Bala Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the arguing
counsel is indisposed and accommodation sought for today only.

List tomorrow i.e. 13.2.2020.

The matter shall remain its position.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER