

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2754/2010

KANDASAMY(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUTHU GOUNDER (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

([RETAIN ITS POSITION])

Date : 13-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. A. Lakshmanarayanan, Adv.
Mr. P. Bala Santhil Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D. Kumanan, learned counsel had made a request yesterday on account of indisposition of the counsel who had to address submissions. Learned counsel states that the counsel has still not recovered and he did not have much time to go through the brief.

He requests for accommodation for today and assures that either the counsel will address the submissions or he will prepare himself for making submissions.

List on 18.02.2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER