

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2754/2010

KANDASAMY(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUTHU GOUNDER (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

([ RETAIN ITS POSITION ])

Date : 26-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondents, list on 3rd March, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER